
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 03/24/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,582,242
2nd Payment 3,761,354

1 02/03/21 Wed $23,450,236 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,958,863 1.337 3.9% 3.9% 3rd Payment 3,949,421
2 02/06/21 Sat $27,098,750 $32,756,065 $30,000,000 $22,100,000 1.355 4.5% 8.3% 4th Payment 4,146,892
3 02/10/21 Wed $23,483,028 $43,576,786 $42,000,000 $31,000,000 1.355 3.9% 11.9% 5th Payment 4,354,237
4 02/13/21 Sat $26,784,704 $56,372,836 $56,000,000 $41,000,000 1.366 4.5% 15.8% 6th Payment 4,571,949
5 02/17/21 Wed $22,240,084 $66,704,016 $66,000,000 $48,316,252 1.366 3.7% 19.0% 7th Payment 4,800,546
6 02/20/21 Sat $26,969,680 $81,320,345 $78,000,000 $55,600,000 1.402 4.5% 22.6% 8th Payment 5,040,574
7 02/24/21 Wed $26,720,712 $94,060,034 $90,000,000 $64,200,000 1.402 4.5% 26.1% 9th Payment 5,292,602
8 02/27/21 Sat $31,550,048 $111,125,509 $106,000,000 $74,200,000 1.428 5.3% 30.0% 10th Payment 5,557,232
9 03/03/21 Wed $29,889,256 $124,976,726 $123,000,000 $86,100,000 1.428 5.0% 33.5% 11th Payment 5,835,094

10 03/06/21 Sat $32,552,540 $141,649,312 $138,000,000 $94,800,000 1.456 5.4% 37.1% 12th Payment 6,126,849
11 03/10/21 Wed $30,408,090 $154,934,473 $155,000,000 $106,500,000 1.456 5.1% 40.3% 13th Payment 6,433,191
12 03/13/21 Sat $34,159,586 $170,908,597 $169,000,000 $115,400,000 1.465 5.7% 43.7% 14th Payment 6,754,851
13 03/17/21 Wed $32,887,128 $185,365,653 $184,000,000 $125,600,000 1.465 5.5% 46.7% 15th Payment 7,092,593
14 03/20/21 Sat $37,754,552 $205,271,010 $200,000,000 $134,300,000 1.489 6.3% 50.1% 16th Payment 7,447,223

15 03/24/21 Wed $34,531,484 $220,699,601 $220,000,000 $147,800,000 1.489 5.7% 52.9% 17th Payment 7,819,584
16 03/27/21 Sat $39,642,280 $238,411,684 $238,000,000 $159,800,000 1.489 6.6% 56.0% 18th Payment 8,210,563
17 03/31/21 Wed $34,876,799 $253,994,560 $220,000,000 $147,750,168 1.489 5.8% 58.6% 19th Payment 8,621,091
18 04/03/21 Sat $42,563,916 $273,012,023 $237,000,000 $159,200,000 1.489 7.0% 61.5% 20th Payment 9,052,146
19 04/07/21 Wed $33,830,495 $288,127,414 $258,000,000 $173,300,000 1.489 5.6% 63.6% 21st Payment 9,504,753
20 04/10/21 Sat $44,155,806 $307,856,130 $277,000,000 $186,000,000 1.489 7.3% 66.3% 22nd Payment 9,979,991
21 04/14/21 Wed $37,583,312 $324,648,270 $296,000,000 $198,800,000 1.489 6.2% 68.4% 23rd Payment 10,478,990
22 04/17/21 Sat $48,231,387 $346,197,947 $321,000,000 $215,600,000 1.489 7.9% 70.9% 24th Payment 11,002,940
23 04/21/21 Wed $43,036,651 $365,426,627 $343,000,000 $230,400,000 1.489 7.1% 73.0% 25th Payment 11,553,087
24 04/24/21 Sat $56,107,572 $390,495,366 $373,000,000 $250,500,000 1.489 9.2% 75.4% 26th Payment 12,130,741
25 04/28/21 Wed $53,150,264 $414,242,786 $394,000,000 $264,600,000 1.489 8.7% 77.6% 27th Payment 12,737,278
26 05/01/21 Sat $68,451,238 $444,826,648 $430,000,000 $288,800,000 1.489 11.1% 80.1% 28th Payment 13,374,142
27 05/05/21 Wed $63,780,316 $442,739,690 $0 1.489 10.3% 79.9% 29th Payment 14,042,849
28 05/08/21 Sat $85,564,048 $480,969,517 $0 1.489 13.6% 82.6% 30th Payment 14,744,992
29 05/12/21 Wed $76,536,380 $476,935,975 $0 1.489 12.3% 82.4%
30 05/15/21 Sat $106,955,060 $524,723,258 $0 1.489 16.7% 85.3% Total 238,000,000
31 05/19/21 Wed $91,843,656 $517,971,516 $0 1.489 14.5% 84.9%
32 05/22/21 Sat $133,693,825 $577,705,621 $0 1.489 20.4% 88.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,400,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/24/2021


